DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-899824

RPTT:\$1462.50 Rec:\$17.00 \$1,479.50 Pgs=4

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

06/12/2017 02:05 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Thomas E. Woodard 1223 Lasso Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Thomas E. Woodard

Escrow No. 01702161-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-211-010 R.P.T.T. \$ 1,462.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Delores Allred, An Unmarried Woman and Joseph Schmidt, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thomas E. Woodard and Sandra J. Cox, an unmarried woman, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on , \_ by <u>Delores Allred and Joseph Schmidt</u> **NOTARY PUBLIC** Le attached

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On 7 June 2017 before me,	ANNA M. EXPOUNING NOTARY
U /	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared DELDRES ALLRE	DAWS JOSEPH SCHMIDT
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	. \/
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

HAMMA M. BROWNING COMM. 82196301 Notary Public - California Nota Caunty My Comm. Expires Nov. 20, 2020

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 161 as shown on the FINAL MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-008 THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE PHASE IIB, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on December 17, 2013 in Book 1213 at Page 2826 as Document No. 835604, of Official Records.

APN: 1320-33-211-010



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				\ \
a.	1320-33-211-010					\ \
b.						\ \
C.						\ \
d.						_
2.	Type of Property:					
۷. a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. <b>√</b>	Single Fam. Res	E.	OP DECOPOERS OF	PTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		ook	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. $\Box$	Comm'l/Ind'l		ate of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	- 1	otes:	
j.	Other	) K. 4000K				
,14,					1 1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price		7 % %	\$	375,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only	(value of property	7%		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			5	375,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	<b>3</b>	1,462.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		_	\ \ \	/ /	
			r NRS 375.090, S	ection		
	b. Explain Reason f		75			
	/					
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage bein	g transferred:	%		
The u	ndersigned declares an	_		alty of pe	rjury, pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS
375.1	10, that the information	provided	is correct to the	best of	their information an	d belief, and can be
suppo	rted by documentation	if called u	pon to substantiat	e the info	rmation provided he	rein. Furthermore, the
partie	s agree that disallowan	ce of any	claimed exemption	n, or othe	r determination of a	dditional tax due, may
result	in a penalty of 10% of	the tax du	e plus interest at	1% per m	onth. Pursuant to NF	(S 3/5.030, the Buyer
-	eller shall be jointly and	severally i	lable for any additi			has To
Signal	ture Wellows t	then,		Capac	city <u>all</u>	my your
Signa	ture V. John X.	lan int	<i>t</i>	Capac	city sello	1 CONTY
And the Owner, where the Parket	Jungo Lu	· VIIOV		- /		710
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	TION	/ B	UYER (GRANTEE) I	
	(REQUIRE	700		/	(REQUIRE	•
	Name: Delores Allred ar				ne: Thomas E. Wood	dard and Sandra J.
			h Schmidt	Cox		
Addre		<u>50 lic</u>	ine	Address:	1733 lassolu	W.
	Gardnerville			City: <	mounie	And the second s
State:	Zip: NV 394	110		State: M	U Zip: 581410	
	COMPANY/PPM	ON DEC	IESTING DECOR	DING /P-	quired if not Seller	or Ruyar)
Print N	COMPANY/PER: Name: Ticor Title of Nev		JESTING RECOR		lo.: 01702161-020	
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 I					
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	State, Zip: Gardnerville,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************
J.1.y. C		**************************************				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
The Real Property lies	AS A PUBLI	C RECOR	D THIS FORM MA	Y BE RE	CORDED/MICROFIL	MED